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Horse Racing Fines

Track Location: Hastings Race Track, Surrey - Fraser Downs

Horse Breed: Thoroughbred, Standardbred
Generated on: 2023-09-27

Gaming Policy and Enforcement Branch

www.gov.bc.ca/gambling/

Ruling ID |Ruling No. [Ruling Date
8438|T-22-065 2022-09-18
8447|T-22-072 2022-09-25
8446|T-22-071 2022-09-25
8461|5-22-043 2022-10-24
8467|5-22-049 2022-10-31
8471(5-22-051 2022-11-07
8474|5-22-054 2022-11-13
8489|5-23-001 2023-01-23

Legal Name

s.22

Amount |Breed Horse Racing Rule [Horse Racing Violation |Horse Racing Location
$200(Thoroughbred Behaviour One Strike Hastings Race Track
$100| Thoroughbred Riding Infractions Whipping Hastings Race Track
$100| Thoroughbred Riding Infractions Whipping Hastings Race Track
$100(Standardbred Driving Infractions Whipping Infractions Surrey - Fraser Downs
$100(Standardbred Driving Infractions Whipping Infractions Surrey - Fraser Downs
$200(Standardbred Driving Infractions Whipping Infractions Surrey - Fraser Downs
$100|Standardbred Driving Infractions Whipping Infractions Surrey - Fraser Downs|
$500(Standardbred Behaviour Conditional Surrey - Fraser Downs|
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA Know your limit, play within it.
Gaming Policy and Enforcement Branch
Racing Division
STEWARDS' RULING

T-22-065

September 18, 2022
Assistant Starter, 22 is fined the sum of Two Hundred

($200.00) Dollars for striking a horse with his hand while it was in the starting gate prior to the
running of the third race on September 17, 2022.

In accordance with Rule 106(3) of the Rules of Thoroughbfed Horse Racing in British Columbia.

BY ORDER OF THE STEWARDS at Hastings Racecourse,
Vancouver, B.C.

M.F. Morison G.C. Woods W.J. Chapman

STEWARD STEWARD STEWARD
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

GAMING POLICY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
RACING DIVISION

JUDGES’ RULING
S-23-001
23-Jan-2023

Blacksmith,®%2 , is fined the sum of five hundred
($500.00) doliars, for wilfully striking a horse that he was shoeing in the barn area at
Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, B.C. on January 20, 2023.

$.22 has been placed on a conditional licence and will remain on these
conditions for at least one (1) year from the date of this ruling.

Violation of Rule 75 (40).

BY ORDER OF THE JUDGES at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, BC

. Ao _ . .
SIGNED %;// /’7%:?‘_ e /%ff/::?-,;ff’

JUDGE (M.F. Morisan) JUDGE (J.F. Wigging)~~ JUDGE
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA Know your limit, play within it.
Gaming Policy and Enforcement Branch
Racing Division
STEWARDS' RULING

. T-22-071

September 25, 2022
Apprentice Jockey, s.22 is fined the swm of One Hundred

($100.00) Dollars for the indiseriminate use of his riding crop past the finish line while riding
s.22 in the second race on September 24, 2022.

In accordance with Rule 127(4)(b) of the Rules of Thoroughbred Horse Racing in British
Columbia,

BY ORDIER OF THE STEWARDS at Hastings Racecourse,
Vancouver, B.C.

SN0 L o ,@%/Mg’ wm{ﬂ“}@m‘“ '

M.F. Morison G.C. Woods W.I. Chapman

STEWARD STEWARD STEWARD
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BRITISH
COLUMBI A Know your limit, play within it.
Gaming Policy and Enforcement Branch
Racing Division
STEWARDS' RULING

T-22-072
September 25, 2022

Jockey 322 , is fined the sum of One Hundred ($100.00)

Dollars for his excessive use of the riding crop while riding .22 in the

second race an September 24, 2022,

In accordance with Rule 127(4)(c) of the Rules of Tharoughbred Horse Racing in British
Columbia,

BY ORDER OF THE STEWARDS at Hastings Racecourse,
Vancouver, B.C.

NS
M.F. Morisan G.C. Woods W.J. Chapman
STEWARD STEWARD STEWARD
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

GAMING POLICY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
RACING DIVISION

JUDGES' RULING
S-22-043

Qctober 24, 2022

OwnerfTrainer/Driver, 522 is fined the sum of one
hundred ($100.00) dollars for using more than acceptable wrist action while urging his
horses-22 in the seventh race on October 23, 2022 at Fraser Downs

Raceway, Surrey, B. C.

Violation of Rule 249 (3) (b).

BY ORDER OF THE JUDGES at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, BC
- -~ A (A

e 2_____{ . . ’ . : f “fr ‘: P
SIGNED //’(/ D e o it

i - X a0 wo]
JUDGE ¢..R. Brown) JUDGE {M.F. Morison) JUDGE (W.J. Chapman)
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

GAMING POLICY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
RACING DIVISION

JUDGES’ RULING

S-22-049
Octcber 31, 2022

s.22

Driver, , is fined the sum of one hundred {$100.00)
dollars ror excessive action while using his whip during the stretch drive whilst driving
s.22 in the ninth race on October 30, 2022 at Fraser Downs

Raceway, Surrey, B. C.

Violation of Rule 249 (1) (b).

BY ORDER OF THE JUDGES at Fraser Dowmy% Surrey, BG.~

SIGNED ’ o /// 2 piom

JUDGE (M.R. Brown) JUDGE (M.F. Morison) ,u:rDGé (4.F. Wagins) Z~

////
D

=

o) ol
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

GAMING POLICY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
RACING DIVISION

JUDGES' RULING
S-22-051
November 7, 2022

Driver, 322 is fined the sum of two hundred ($200.00)

dollars for excessive action while using his whip during the stretch drive whilst driving
.22 in the fifth race on November 8, 2022 at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, B. C.

"Second offence”.

Violation of Rule 249 (1) (b).

BY ORDER OF THE JUDGES at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, BC

ra __,'."!_;;f.\"'! . :/-, e / o e
SIGNED, ", /" T 7 St o )

- vy i u ._f‘“:/
JUDGE {M.R. Bidwn) JUDGE {M.F, Morison) AUDGE {I.F. Wiggins)
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

GAMING POLICY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
RACING DIVISION

JUDGES’ RULING
5-22-054
November 13, 2022

Driver,s-22 is fined the sum of one hundred (3100.00)
dollars for excessive action while using his whip geing to the three quarters whilst driving
s.22 in the eighth race on October 31, 2022 at Fraser Downs

Raceway, Surrey, B. C.

Violation of Rule 249 (1) (k).

BY ORDER OF THE JUDGES at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, BC

/ — ”?"I). " :'; = :";
SIGNED M "1’1_, i ,.»:—’?:','r*. VT e
ui M R. Brown) JUDGE ({M.F. Marisan) JUDGE ()
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

GAMING POLICY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
RACING DIVISION

JUDGES’ RULING
S-22-068
December 5, 2022

Driver,s-22  Is given an Official Warning for excessive
action while jusing his whip during the stretch drive while driving s-22 "in the
second racejon December 4, 2022 at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, B. C.

Violation of Rule 249 (1) (b).

H
H

. BY ORDER OF THE JUD Esmy-rf-oowns’ﬁacewa% Surrey, BC

7 7 - -~ L{Z, " ﬂt

LE, ; e ~ ) __f,{-- R %
SIGNEDJ% h-’/.—- // . “{/d “/ A5 . I/‘\._/ A‘:’L‘f‘g‘}“l’;““*w“‘l

JUDEEAR.R. Brown) JUDGE (J.W. Wiggins) JUDGE (W.J. Chapmhn)

i
i
:
L
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